TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transoft, Inc.		109/07/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCR Corporation	
Doing Business As:	NCR Corporation	
Street Address:	3097 Satellite Blvd.	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor, Law Department	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498952	OPTIVAULT
Registration Number:	3807548	TRANSOFT
Registration Number:	3008165	OPTICASH
Serial Number:	85543662	CACHE YOUR CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044878949

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 678-808-5231

Email: PTOMail.Law@ncr.com
Correspondent Name: NCR Corporation
Address Line 1: 3097 Satellite Blvd.

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor, Law Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0611 798952

ICH \$115.00

900261830

Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30096	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul W. Martin
Signature:	/Paul W. Martin, Reg. # 34,870/
Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TransoftToNCR#page1.tif source=TransoftToNCR#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0612

TRADEMARK RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transoft, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Assignee"), as of the Effective Date (defined below), all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following: (a) the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A hereof (which schedule is incorporated herein by reference) ("Trademark Rights") and all associated goodwill, and (b) all rights to sue for, and obtain remedies in connection with, past, present, and future infringement of the Trademark Rights, including the right to obtain an injunction, royalties, or any other damages.

This Trademark Rights Assignment is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Rights Assignment as of this 7th day of September, 2012 ("Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

Transoft, Inc

(Official Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC DURHAM COUNTY

Title: President	CEO
WAKE County, Nor Sworn to (or affirmed) and subs	th Carolina cribed before me this day by PO HOLMET REEN (name of principal) Notary Public's signature Encare A Jones (Notary's printed or typed name, Notary Public)

My commission expites: February 26, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0613

Schedule A

- 1. OptiVault (along with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3498952; registered September 9, 2008)
- 2. Transoft (along with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3807548; registered June 22, 2010)
- 3. OptiCash (along with U.S. Trademark Registration No 3008165; registered October 25, 2005)
- 4. Cache Your Cash (along with U.S. Trademark Application No. 85543662; filed February 15, 2012)

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0614